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1. Select the type of site/s you operate 
 

 

 
 

 
 

2. Select the number of employees, including full time contractors, at 
your largest site 

 

 
 
 
  

8%

11%

3%

72%

6%

Underground Surface - Coal Surface - Metalliferous Surface - Quarries Other

40%

32%

28%

Q2: Select the number of employees, including 
full time contractors, at your largest site
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3. Are you aware of the Approved Code of Practice on Air Quality in 

the Extractives Industry, issued by WorkSafe in September 2016? 
Aware of ACOP Percentage 
Yes 75% 
No 25% 

 

4. If yes to question 3, and as part of your monitoring activity, have 
you tested for RCS at any site? 

Tested for RCS Percentage 
Yes 53% 
No 41% 
Did not answer 6% 

 
 

5. If no to question 3, have you undertaken a risk assessment to 
determine exposure to RCS? 

Undertaken risk assessment Percentage 
Yes 33% 
No 57% 
Did not answer 10% 

 
 

6. Have you conducted dust monitoring at each of your sites? 
Conducted dust monitoring Percentage 
Yes 55% 
No 45% 

 

7. Please indicate how often monitoring is conducted 
How often monitoring done Percentage 
Not done 0% 
More often than annually 31% 
Annually 31% 
Periodically (greater period than 1 
year) 

38% 
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8. If you do not monitor, why did you determine that dust monitoring is 

not required at your site/s? 
Why did you determine 
monitoring not required 

Percentage 

Answered 42% 
Not answered 58% 

 
*Comments withheld due to confidentiality. 

 

 
9. Is sampling conducted by suitably qualified providers and in 

accordance with AS 2985 and AS 3640? 
Conducted by qualified 
providers? 

Percentage 

Yes 80% 
No 14% 
Not answered 6% 

 
 

10. Did the monitoring include personnel monitors to measure worker 
exposure? 

Include personal monitors? Percentage 
Yes 71% 
No 23% 
Not answered 6% 

 
 

11. Do you conduct health assessments of your employees? 
Conduct health assessments Percentage 
Yes 84% 
No 16% 

 

12. If yes, do these assessments include a lung function test or 
health monitoring in relation to RCS by an occupational health 
provider? 

Include test by occupational 
health provider? 

Percentage 

Yes 79% 
No 7% 
Not answered 14% 
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13. Please indicate when health assessments are conducted 
When are health assessments 
conducted? 

Percentage 

Pre-employment 58% 
On termination 13% 
Annually 86% 
Periodically (greater period than 1 
year) 

13% 

 

14. Do you have an Air Quality Management Plan? 
Have an air quality management 
plan? 

Percentage 

Yes 43% 
No 43% 
Not answered 14% 

 
 


